This .pdf document is bookmarked

Operating Instructions and Parts Manual

Horizontal-Vertical Band Saw
Models HVBS-712, HVBS-712D

HVBS-712D Deluxe model shown

JET

427 New Sanford Road
LaVergne, Tennessee 37086
Ph.: 800-274-6848
www.jettools.com

Part No. M-414559
Edition 5 09/2018
Copyright © 2015 JET


Tom Gauger
This .pdf document is bookmarked


Zc

45-1(2)

22,
712 only

96-1

M3IA papo|dx3 — A|lquassy puels pue pag AZTZ/TL-SEAH T'T2¢T



€c

129

186

126(3) %
— 186¢2> o) =
187¢2 =
200 s 1882
199 | \ :

201

189

123¢4>

190

202
122¢4) 206 pps¢2)y 204¢25

C B

151¢2>

197¢4> 152¢2>

192

1742

0

183
= Cl7(2) 154(3)

166(2> 153
165¢4>

149(2>

M3IA papo|dx3 — Alquassy mog AdgT//2T.-SAAH 2 T°2T



12.1.3 HVBS-712/712D — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size

.................. HVBS712-SA ............ Stand Assembly (includes #1 thru 5) ........cccccvviiieees v
1. HVBS712-01............. WALET TTAY .oiiiiiiiieee ettt eee ettt e e eeeeeees
2 i HVBS712-02.............. 5] = T [0 Bl = § USRS
3 HVBS712-03............. StaNd — RIGNE ... e
R HVBS712-04 ............. FIONE PIALE ...ttt e teee et e e e e e e eee e e e e enneee s
5 s HVBS712-05............. PUMP SUPPOIt PIALE .....eiiiiiiiieei it s ot e e e e e e ennes
[ I HVBS712-06............. S p1To] o] To = = U = SO SOPPRUR
T o TS-0051011 .............. HEX Cap SCreW.......eeiviiiiiieiiiieriiee st 5/16" X 1/2".....oveeeenne
8., HVBS712-08............. 90-DEGIEE PIALE ....veviiieeiieciiiiiiee et ris eeae e s s s e e e
8-1.iiienn. TS-081F032.............. Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw...........cccccccoeovnes /A" X 12",
LS 6293226 ......c0vveeeennn. Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw............ccccccceeenns 3/16" X 3/8".....evvvieeeeann
10 s HVBS712-10............. SWItCh GUAND Kit.....eeiiiiiiiiieiice e e
11, HVBS712-11............. TOQGQIe SWItCH ..o e ———————
.................. HVBS712-11A........... Toggle Switch with Guard Assembly (includes #10,11).........cccccvvveeeeennninnnne.
12 . HVBS712-12 ............. =T (g Tor= T = o ) USRI
12-1.......... 5711571 ..., Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw............cccccceeeens 3/16"XL/A ...
13, HVBS712-13............. Threaded Collar (712D ONIY) ...uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee et e
14 ., HVBS712-14............. Plastic Knob (712D only) .......cccoccvviieeieeeiiiiiiiieeeeeennn /4" X 112" ...,
15 s HVBS712-15............. WOrK StOP (712D ONIY) eeieiiiiiiieeiee ettt cerbee et
16 HVBS712-16.............. KNOD et 4" X 12" ...,
17 s HVBS712-17 ............. WOrk Stop RO (712D ONIY)..cuviiiiiieiiieiiie ettt ceriee ettt
20 .., HVBS712-18............. Hydraulic Cylinder ASSEMDIY .......cooiiiiiiiiiiii et e
21 i, TS-1505061 .............. Socket Head Cap SCreW .........ueeveveeiviiiiviiieeeeeeenininns M1OX40 ....ovvvveeeeeeiiinee
22 i TS-1550071 .............. Flat Washer ... MLO i
24 TS-1540071 .............. HEX NUL. .. MLO .o
25 e, TS-0060051 .............. HEX CaP SCrEW ...vvviiiieeiiiiiieie et 38" X 1"
26 . TS-0720091 .............. LOCK WASKET ..o 38"
27 o, HVBS712-27 ............. Cylinder SUPPOIt SNaft .....uuviiiiiee s ceeeer e
28 i TS-0267041 .............. SEESCIEW .ttt 1/4" X 318"
A4S B HVBS712-29............. Lower CYliNAEr SUPPOIT .....uviieeiiiiiiieiie e e eeitiiieeees cerrrreeeeeesssirrrereeeeeesnnnnes
33 TS-0680081 .............. Flat Washer * ... BI8 ..
34 5518229N.......ccccueeenee WHEEI ... 8 e
35 HVBS712-35............. WHEEI Shaft ..o e
36 .. 5518231N.....cccccuveennn. (0701 =] gl = 1 I RSP
37 i, HVBS7MW-31AN...... Toggle Switch with Guard ASSEMDBIY .......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiis e
38 e, HVBS7MW-26........... POWEE COrd ..ottt 18AWGX3C ...oeeeenviennns
.................. HVBS7MW-26-1........ Power Cord for Motor (N0t SNOWN) .....c..cooiiiiiiiiiiiiies v
.................. HVBS7MW-26-2........ Power Cord for Pump (N0t SNOWN) ......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiit e
39 i, HVBS712-39............. BO i e
39-1...oe. HVBS712-39-1.......... Strain Relief ... MG16A-10B..................
40 ... TS-0051051 .............. HEX Cap SCIeW......ueiiieiiiiieriiie ittt 5/16 "X 1".ccvieiiieeieee
41 ... TS-0680031 .............. Flat Washer ... BI16". e
42 .. TS-0720081 .............. LOCK WaSKET......ccoviiiiiiiiic e 5I16"..cciiiiiiiieee
43 s TS-0561021 .............. HEX NUL. ... e /16" i
44 ... HVBS7MW-29........... Flter ASSEMDIY ..coviiiiiiiiiei e e e
45 ..o HVBS7MW-30........... Pan Head CroSs SCrew ........cccccveevveeeennneeesninennn 3/16" X 3/8"....oeiiiieens
45-1........... 5711571 ..., Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw............cccccceeeens 3/16"XL/A ...
46 ... HVBS712-46............. MaIN SWITCN BOX ettt ettt bt e st et e b e
A7 e HVBS712-47 ............. HaNAWREEL ... e
48 ... TS-0270031 .............. SEESCIEW .ttt 5/16" X 3/8"....ccvveerennn
49 ... HVBS712-49............. ROUNA KEY ...ttt BX20 it
50 i, HVBS712-50............. LA SCIBW ... .ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt et e sabe e e e e nab e e sneesbeeeaanee e
5IN............ HVBS7TMW-35........... NUE SEAL ..eeiiiieiiieeeeeeiee ettt ee —eeee e et et e e e e e e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaes
52 i HVBS712-52............. SUPPOIt B (712D ONIY) .ottt et
53 e HVBS712-53............. YU o] oTo] o A7 AN (4 2 5 2o 1 11 1Y) I SO
54 i HVBS712-54 ............. TADIE PIALE ..ot e s
55 e, FO10696........ccveeennee Socket Head Flat Screw *.........cccooeeiiieeiiiiee e, 1/4" X 3/8"..oeeeeen
56 . TS-0680031 .............. Flat Washer ... 5I16"..cciiiiieieee
Y A TS-0051031 .............. HEX CaP SCrEW ..vvvvivieeeiiiiiiieeeee ettt 5/16" X 5/8"......evvveeeenn
58 . TS-0720081 .............. LOCK WASKET ..o 5I16"..cciiiiieieeee



Index No Part No Description Size

59 .. HVBS7TMW-37........... YU o] o1 i A = F= L (= R PPPR
60 ...ccconnnn. HVBS7MW-38........... SEOP SCIEW ...ttt et —renre e e s ar e e anneeeeanees
(3 TS-0561021 .............. HEX NUL. e 5/16"....eiiieen.
62 .. HVBS712-62 ............. PIastic KNOD .......ooveiiiiiiiiiiccce e M12..iieeiee.
63 .. TS-1540081 .............. HEX NUL e M12..oiiiiiiiien.
63-1........... TS-2360121 .............. Flat Washer ... M12..iiiiiiinen.
64 ...ccvveen. HVBS7TMW-41........... 90 dEQIrEE SUPPOI . .eeiieeeeeeiiiiiiee e e e e e et e e e e e e s srree taaeesasarrreeeeeesnnneees
64-1........... HVBS7MW-151......... SUPPOIT SCIEW ..viieiiiiiiiiiiittbttebbbiieieieibbe s ssasssnennnnnnnene
64-2........... HVBS7MW-152......... BFACKET. ... it e
64-3........... HVBS7MW-153......... SPHING  ceeeei ittt arrr e e s e e e e
64-4........... HVBS7MW-154......... o] 11 a o O o F OO PRSR
64-5........... HVBS7MW-155......... Socket Head Cap SCrew .........cccccvveevnveeeeninneeenninen, 3/16" x 1/2"..........
64-6........... TS-0720091 .............. LOCK WASKET ... 38"
64-7........... TS-0561031 .............. HEX NUL ceeeee e 318"
65 .. TS-0561031 .............. HEX NUL Lo 318"
66 ...cccnnnnnn. TS-0720091 .............. LOCK WASKET ... 3/8" e
67 e TS-0060071 .............. HEX Cap SCIeW .....coevviiieiiriiieiiee e 3/8" x 1-1/2" ........
68 ... HVBS712-68............. T BIOCK e e
69 ... HVBS712-69............. Miter Vise SUPPOrt BraCket ...........ueeviveiiiiiiiiiiiiieeees i
70 .. HVBS712-70............. ANGIE LOCK SCIEW ... .eiiiiiiiiie ettt e e e oeerbreee e e e e snnnaraeeeens
4 HVBS712-71 ............. LOCKING PN .ottt e s e e
71-1........... HVBS712-71-1.......... ] o] £ o U UUPPRUPRN
71-2........... JNS7033-33.............. ROITPIN e D3X25L ..o
T2 i, TS-0561011 .............. HEX NUL. ..o /A" i,
T3 i, HVBS712-73 ............. PIastic KNOD.........oveiiiiiiciiicc e LA i,
T4 HVBS712-74 ............. T To [ or=1 o] USRI
75 i, HVBS710S-175......... ROUNA CroSS SCIeW........ccvvveiiiieieiiiieee e 3/16" X 1/4".........
T e, HVBS712-77 ............. Quick Handle ..........oooiiiiiiiiceee e 1/2" x 1-1/2" ........
78 e HVBS712-78 ............. Quick Handle .........ooeeiiiiiiie e 1/2" x 2-1/2" ........
79 i, TS-0680061 .............. Flat Washer ... 12" e,
80 ..cccuvrrenn. HVBS712-80............. Vise Jaw, Right (712D only) ......cuvveeeeeeinniiiiiiieeeeennn, Deluxe model

8l e HVBS712-81 ............. V0] Y4 1o SRR
82 i HVBS712-82 ............. SUPPOrt Shaft.......coveeiiiiic e D22 oo
82-1........... HVBS712-82-1.......... = L0 N
83 i, HVBS712-83............. LOCKING NUL.....oiiiieiiiecc e 1/2" e
83N............ TS-0680061 .............. Flat Washer ... /2" e,
84 ... HVBS7MW-60........... ArM SUPPOIT PIALE ..eviiiiiiieii it cteere e e e e e
85 .. TS-0720091 .............. LOCK WaSKer ...t 318" e
86 ... TS-0060071 .............. HEX Cap SCIeW......ccoviiiiiiriie et 3/8" x 1-1/2" ........
87 o HVBS712-87 ............. EXtENSION SPIING coieiiiiiiiieic ettt e e e crnarree e e e e e saeaaeeeeeas
88 .. HVBS712-88............. EYE BOIt .. e
89 ... HVBS712-89............. SPriNG BraCKet .....ueeviiieiiiiiiiiiie e cee e e
90 .o, TS-0051051 .............. HEX CAP SCIEW ....eeveiiiiiieirieie ettt 5/16" x 1".............
91 . TS-0561031 .............. HEX NUL. e 3/8" e
92 i TS-0720081 .............. LOCK WaSKEr ... 5/16"....cieiiienne
92-1........... TS-0680031 .............. Flat Washer .......cccccoiiiiiiiii e 5/16"....ieiiiieennn
93 e TS-0561021 .............. HEX NUL e 5/16"....eiiiieen.
9 HVBS712-94 ............. Vise Jaw — Left (712 & 712D) ....ccccvvveeviriiieniieenenns Deluxe Model

95 ... HVBS7MW-58........... Vise Jaw — Right (712 only) ......cccevvveeeieiiiiiiiiieeeeeen Base Model ........
96 ..oeeeien. TS-0060071 .............. HEX Cap SCreW ......coccvveeiiiiieeiieie e 3/8 x 1-1/2"..........
96-1........... TS-0680041 .............. Flat Washer ..o 38"
96-2........... HVBS712-96-2.......... Quick Handle .........ccoooviiiiiie e 3/8" x 1-1/2" ........
96-3........... TS-0720091 .............. LOCK WASKET ...t 38"
97 e TS-0060071 .............. Hex Cap Screw (712 only)......ccccveeerreeeeninieeenneeenn 3/8" x 1-1/2" ........
98 ... TS-0070031 .............. HEX CaP SCrEW ...vvvvvieeiiiiiiiiee et 1/2" x 1-1/2" ........
98-1........... TS-0720111 .............. LOCK WaSKEr ... 1/2" e
98-2........... TS-0680061 .............. Flat Washer ... 172" e
99 i, TS-0100041 .............. HEX Cap SCIeW .....ooevviiieiiiieeiiet et 1/2" x 1-1/4" ........
100............ HVBS712-100........... Scale (712D 0NlY) uvvviieeieeeeicieee e Deluxe Model

100-1......... HVBS712-100-1........ Scale (712 ONNY) i Base Model.........
101............ TS-0209081 .............. Socket Head Cap SCrew ......ccceevveeeviiciiinieiieeeiinnns 3/8" x 1-3/4" ........
101-1......... TS-0561031 .............. NUL e e e 318" e



Index No Part No Description Size

101-2......... TS-0680041 .............. Flat Washer ......cccccceeeiiiiii e 387 e
102 ............ HVBS712-102W........ HOSE oo L
103............ HVBS712-103W........ Co0lant PUMP ... 1/8HP 115/230V ..........
104 ............ TS-0050031 .............. HEeX Cap SCreW ......coccvvieiiiiieeiieie e 1/4" X 3/4" ...
107 e, HVBS712-107N......... (070T0] =1 o1 A I o PR RRP
109............ HVBS7MW-68........... HOSE ClampP .....cvviiiiieiiiiiiiiiieee e 13MM..,
110......c..... HVBS712-110W........ HOSE e B5/16" e
111 ... HVBS712-111W........ B IO e e e e
112N.......... HVBS712-112N......... Hex Cross Head BOlt........cccceeveeeviiiiiiiieece e, 1/4" X2/2" ...,
113 ... HVBS7TMW-71........... VENEPIUQG ittt tee s s e e s e e e e e s e e eans
114N.......... HVBS7TMW-72G........ GEAI BOX COVEI ..tuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiiiiii s aaaaas s s s s e s assnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnns
115N.......... HVBS7TMW-73........... GeAr BOX GASKEL ...ieiiiiiei ittt ot
116............ HVBS712-116N......... WWOIM GBAN ..eeeiiiiiieiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeee ettt eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee —eteeeeesseeeteneesesnnssesesennnnnnns
116-1......... HBS916W-49 ............ C-RING ot S25
117 . HVBS7MW-142......... KBY et BX6X20 .
118............ BB-6005Z.................. Ball BEAINNG ...ecvveeeeieiiiiiiiieeee e 6005.......cccciriieeeeeeeiins
119............ TS-0060051 .............. HEX Cap SCIEW ....oeveiiiiiiiiiiee et 3/8" X 1"
119-1........ TS-0720091 .............. LOCK WaASher .......uvviviiiiiiiiiiiiece e /8" e
119-2......... HVBS7MW-145......... Flat Washer ... 3/8"X35X4 ...
120............ HVBS7MW-78........... Ol SEAI...coiiiiiiee i 25.47. 7 o
12IN.......... HVBS7TMW-79G........ GBAN BOX ittt e s
122 ... TS-0720081 .............. LOCK WaAShEr ......uvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiec e BI16" i
123 ............ TS-0081051 .............. HEX Cap SCIeW .....ccovviiiiiiriii et 5/16" x 1-1/4" ................
123-1........ TS-0207072 .............. Socket Head Cap SCreW .......ccveevveeeviicviiiieeeee s /4" X 1/4" ...
124 ............ HVBS7MW-80N......... Blade Drive WREEI ........coiiiiiiiii e e
125, HVBS7MW-81........... WOrm BUSHING ..ooeeiiiiiie e e e e e e e e e e
126............ TS-0206021 .............. Socket Head Cap SCreW .........ccevevvviivvivieeeeeeiniinne 3/16" X 3/8”" ..
127 e, 414304 ..o, Bi-Metal Blade .........ccccvviveeeieeeiiicece e 3/4x0.035x93 6/10VT....
128 ............ HVBS712-128W........ REAN GUAIT ...ttt e e e s
129........... HVBS7MW-83........... WHREEI COVET ...uviiiiie ettt eee seatb e e e e e s aaaaeeaaeeeesnnne
130....coe.e. HVBS7MW-85........... PIUM SCIBW. ..ttt e e e e e s e e s
130-1......... TS-0680021 .............. Flat Washer .......ccccccveeiii e /A" e,
131............ HVBS7MW-86........... LOCK KNOD ... e
132 HVBS712D-132......... Adjustable Bracket — Right (712D only)................... Deluxe Model ...............
132-1......... HVBS7TMW-87........... Adjustable Bracket — Right (712 only) .......ccccceeevnns Base Model ..................
133 BB-608ZZ.................. Ball BEAINNG ...cvvveeeeeeiiiiiiiiee e 608ZZ ...
134............ HVBS712-134W........ Adjustable Blade Seat — Right...........oocuiiiiiiiiiiiiiis i
135 HVBS7MW-90........... 2T T o o SO PPPSRN
136............ HVBS7TMW-91........... Eccentric Shaft Assembly (OULSIAE) ..........ueeviiiiiiiiiit i
136-1......... HVBS7TMW-91A ........ Center Shaft Assembly (INSIAE) ........vvviiiieeeiiiiiiiiies ceeeeriere e
137 TS-0561031 .............. HEX NUL .o 3/8" x 24UNF ................
137-1........ TS-0720091 .............. LOCK WaShEr ......ouvviiiiiiiiiiiiiie e /8" e
138........... TS-0680031 .............. Flat Washer .......cccccoviiiiiiee e B5I16". e
139, TS-0720081 .............. LOCK WAShEr ......uvvviiiieiiiiiiiiiece e BI16" i
140............ HVBS712-140W........ Hex Socket Cap SCreWw.........ccovvvveeinieeienniiee e 5/16" x 1-1/8" ................
141 ............ HVBS712-141W........ Flat Pan Head SCrew.........ccccovovvveiiineeiiiiiecc e 1/4" X 38" e
142............ HVBS712-142 ........... D C{ Tor (o] gl o = L (= SO UPPPRN
143 ............ HVBS712-143W........ Adjustable Blade Seat — Left .........ccooeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i
144 ............ TS-0060031 .............. HEX CaP SCrEW ..vvvvivieeei ittt e 3/8" X 3/4" ...
145............ HVBS712-145N......... Upper CYlINAEr SUPPOIT .......viiieiiiiiiiiiie e iiiiieeees crniiiie e e e e e s sibbreee e e e e s e
146............ TS-0720091 .............. LOCK WaShEr ......ovvviviiiiiiiiiiiece e /8 e
148 ............ TS-0813032 .............. Round Head SCrew .........ccccccvveviiieeiniiiee e 14" X L2 e
149............ TS-0680021 .............. Flat Washer .......ccccccvviiiiiiiiiie e /A" e,
150 ............ HVBS712-150N......... BrUSN HOIOEY ... e e
151 ..o, TS-0051071 .............. HEX CaP SCrEW ...vvvvveeeeiiiiiiieee et 5/16" X 1-1/2"................
152 ............ TS-0561021 .............. NUL e BI16". e
153 ... HVBS7MW-100......... WIE BIUSK oot es oottt e e e e e e e e e e e e ennnne
154 ............ TS-0051021 .............. HEX Cap SCIeW .....coovviiieiiiie et 5/16" X 5/8"......cccveeennn.
154-1......... TS-0720081 .............. LOCK WAShEr ......cvvviviiiiiiiiiiiiee e BI16" i
155 ... TS-0267021 .............. SEESCIEW it T/A" i
156............ HVBS7MW-109......... 2T g TSN o] o] o FX O PPPPRRI
157 e, HVBS712-157W........ Bearing BUShiNg — Left ....cooiiiiiiii s e

26



Index No Part No Description Size

HVBS712D-163......... Adjustable Bracket — Left (712D only) ........cccceeeeenn. Deluxe Model ...............
HVBS712-163-1........ Adjustable Bracket — Left (712 only).......cccccceeeriinnnns Base model ..................
HVBS712-164W........ 2] FoTo [ CTUF- (o EO PRSPPI
HVBS712-164-1........ Round Head SCrew .........cccoceeeiieenieciniie e /16" X V4" i
TS-0050011 .............. HEX Cap SCIEW ...cccceiiiiiiiiiiee et e e 14" X 12"
HVBS7TMW-111......... GUIAE PIALE ...ttt ettt
TS-0270071 .............. SEESCIEW et 5/16” X 3/4"....oeiiieaane
TS-0051071 .............. HEX Cap SCIreW ......ccvviiiiiieiiiieiiee e 5/16" x 1-1/2" ................
HVBS712-169W........ Blade Tension BIOCK ............oii it e
TS-0050011 .............. HEX Cap SCIeW ......coviviiiiiiieriiie et VA" X 12"
TS-0720071 .............. LOCK WASKET ...t T/A" e
TS-0680021 .............. Flat Washer .......c.cocooiiiiiiiie e LA i
HVBS712-171........... SldiNG Draw BIOCK.........ocuiiiiiiiee ettt ceeiies ceeeesiiiiieee e e e e e ssaaareeeaee e
HVBS7TMW-164......... Shipping Bracket (for shipping purposes only) ........ cocccveeeriiiiiiieieneeeeniee
TS-0561021 .............. N ST B/16". ..
HVBS712-173W........ Bearing Bushing — RIght ... e
BB-6203ZZ................ Ball BEANNG ...eeoiivieriiieiiiieiieeeee e 6203ZZ .....oovveiien
HVBS7MW-119......... Blade Idler Wheel ...t e
TS-0680031 .............. Flat Washer ... 5/16” ..o
TS-0720081 .............. LOCK WASKET ...t BI16". i
TS-0081031 .............. HEX Cap SCIeW ......eeviveiiiiiieriiieiiee et 5/16" X 314"
TS-081F031.............. Round Head SCrew ..........ccccceeviiieiiieeeniiee e /A" X L2 e
TS-0680021 .............. Flat Washer ..o LA i,
TS-0680041 .............. Flat Washer ... 38 e
HVBS712-181W........ Blade Tension Handle ... e
VB-3V270.....cccoueennenn. VBl 3V270 i
HVBS7TMW-123......... WOIM PUIIBY ..ttt ettt
HVBS7TMW-124......... MOLOE PUIIBY ....vvveiiieee sttt e e ce st e e e e e s ebaaaeeeeeeeennnnes
TS-0267041 .............. SEESCIEW ..ttt 1/4" X 318" e
HVBS7MW-125......... HEX Cap SCrEW * ..o /4" X 1/2" e,
TS-0680021 .............. Flat Washer * ... LA i
HVBS7MW-126......... PUIEY COVET ..viiiiiiiee ittt e e e s oasttre e e e e e s s asaaeeeeeeeesnnnnes
HVBS7TMW-127......... LOCK SCIBW ...ttt e e st e et e et sbe e b e nane e e
HVBS7MW-141......... K Y - et EX5X20 ..eeeiiieeiee e
HVBS7TMW-129......... MOTOT .t 3/4HP 1PH......ccccvenen.
HVBS7MW-129A ...... Motor Fan (NOt SNOWN).......uuviiii s cvvrire e e e s e e e e e e e enennes
HVBS7MW-129B ...... Motor Fan Cover (NOt SNOWN) .......uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiice e
HVBS7MW-129C ...... Capacitor Cover (N0t SNOWN) ........ociiiiiiiiie e icciiiies ceeeeirreee e e e e e eea e e e
HVBS7MW-JBC........ Junction Box Cover (NOt SNOWN)........occviiiiiiiiiiiiit e
HVBS7MW-129SC.... Start Capacitor (not Shown) ........ccccceeeeeiiiiiiiiieneeennn. 300MFD 125VAC..........
TS-0081051 .............. HEX Cap SCIreW.......eevuiiiiiie et 5/16" X 1" i
HVBS7MW-130G...... Motor Mount Plate (UPPEI) ....ceeiiiciiiieiiee e e e eeiiiiiieeees ceririveeeeeeesssinraeeeeeeesnennes
HVBS7MW-138G...... Motor Support Plate (DOtOM) .......uvviiiiiiiiiiees e
TS-0680031 .............. Flat Washer ... B5I16” e
TS-0720081 .............. LOCK WASKET .....ooiiiiiiiiiie e 5I16"..cciiiiieeeee
TS-0561021 .............. HEX NUL L. 5I16” ..o
BB-6003Z.................. Ball BEAINNG ...vcvveeeeeiiiiiiiiieee e 6003
HVBS7TMW-162......... BIOCK PIALE.......eeitiiiiii ettt et
HVBS7TMW-134......... Ol SEAI ..o 17 X35 X7 cooeeeieeene
HVBS7MW-135......... Bearing BUSNING ...ccooiiiiiiiiiie ittt oot e et e e e e e e
HVBS712-203N ........ WOIM SNAFE ..ot e
HVBS7MW-131......... C-RiING i S17 i
TS-0050021 .............. HEX CaP SCrEW ..vvvvivieeiiiiiiieeeee et 1/4" X 5/8" ..o
TS-0680021 .............. Flat Washer ..o LA i
HVBS7MW-137......... U] o] o= g o o SRR PRSRRN
HVBS7TMW-116......... SWItCh CUE-Off ... e
TS-0680021 .............. Flat Washer ... LA e,
TS-0720071 .............. LOCK WaSKET ... LA i
TS-0050011 .............. HEX CaP SCrEW ..vvvviviieiiiiiiiieieee et a e A" X 12" ..o
TS-0561021 .............. HEX NUL. ..ot 5I16”.ccciiiiiieiieeee
TS-0051071 .............. HEX CaP SCrEW ...vvvveieeeiiiiiiiie et 5/16" X 1-1/2"................
HVBS7TMW-77........... C-RING ittt RAT oo



Index No Part No

218 ............ HVBS7MW-101.........
219 ... TS-0267021 ..............
220 ... HVBS7MW-103.........
221 . HVBS7MW-104.........
222 .. HVBS710S-166.........
223 . HVBS712-218W........
224 ............ HVBS712-219W........
225 i HVBS7MW-152A ......
226 ............ HVBS7TMW-44...........
227 o HVBS7TMW-45...........
228 ............ HVBS7TMW-46...........
.................. JET-113.....coiiiiieee.
.................. LMO000136..................
.................. LMOO0O137 ...ceeeeernnnne
.................. LMO00138.................
.................. HBS1018W-205........
.................. HVBS712-HP ............

Description Size Qty
NOZZIE COCK ittt ettt e e e s ettt e e e e s anae e e e e anneeeeas 1
SEESCIEW ..ttt LA XUA" oo 3
NOZZIE COCK SUPPOIT ... .uiiiiiiieee ittt e e e csieeeees cevsriirrereaeesssaraeeeeeeesnnnnes 1
VBIVE .. e 1
Hex Socket Cap SCreW......cvvveeiieciiviiiieeeeeeiiiiiieeeenn 5/16" X 1-1/8"................ 2
Left Blade Guide ASSEMDIY .......c.uviiiiiiieiiiiiiiiiiiee s e 1
Right Blade Guide ASSEMDBIY .........cuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieees e 1
Arm Stop Assembly CP (incl. #64-1 thru 64-5)........ ccccoviiiiiiiriiieeeeenniiieeennn 1
Thumb Screw (712 only)......cccccviveieieeeieee e, Base model................... 1
Stop BIOCK (712 0NlY) coooiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeiieeee e Base model................... 1
Stop ROd (712 0NIY) ..evveeeiiiiiiiiieeee e Base model................... 1
JET Logo with 3M Adhesive (not shown) ................ 113 X 47MM .eeeeeeeeiiins 1
ID Label HVBS-712 (not shown) ..........ccccccvvvveeeeennn. Base model................... 1
ID Label HVBS-712D (not Shown)..........cccvvvveeneennn. Deluxe model................ 1
Motor Label (NOt SHOWN) ......uviiiiiiiiiiiccee e cciiees ceeeeee e 1
Warning Label (N0t SNOWN)........c.uuiiiiiiii s e e e e 1

Hardware Package (includes items with *)

28



	Horizontal-Vertical Band Saw
	1.0 IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
	2.0 On-off switch padlock
	3.0 Table of contents
	4.0 About this manual
	5.0 Specifications
	6.0 Setup and assembly
	6.1 Shipping contents
	6.2 Tools required for assembly
	6.3 Unpacking and cleanup
	6.4 Assembly
	6.5 Coolant tank preparation

	7.0 Electrical connections
	7.1 GROUNDING INSTRUCTIONS
	7.2 Voltage conversion
	7.3 Extension cords

	8.0 Adjustments
	8.1 Tools required for adjustments
	8.2 Vertical bow position
	8.3 Blade Speed
	8.4 Blade guides
	8.5 Blade replacement
	8.6 Blade guide bearings
	8.7 Chip brush
	8.8 Blade tension
	8.9 Blade tracking
	8.10 Test cut to verify adjustment
	8.11 Setting feed rate
	8.12 Counterbalance spring
	8.13 Blade-to-table squareness
	8.14 Auto shut-off adjustment
	8.15 Vise positioning (712D only)
	8.16 Vise positioning (712 only)

	9.0 Operation
	9.1 Blade break-in
	9.2 General operating procedure
	9.3 Evaluating cutting efficiency

	10.0 User-maintenance
	10.1 Lubrication
	10.2 Coolant level
	10.3 Additional servicing

	11.0 Troubleshooting HVBS-712/712D Band Saw
	11.1 Mechanical and electrical problems
	11.2 Operational problems

	12.0 Replacement Parts
	12.1.1 HVBS-712/712D Bed and Stand Assembly – Exploded View
	12.1.2 HVBS-712/712D Bow Assembly – Exploded View
	12.1.3 HVBS-712/712D – Parts List

	13.0 Electrical Connections – HVBS-712/712D Band Saw
	14.0 Warranty and service



